

AGENDA REPORT

Mayor's Office

DATE:	September 12, 2023
то:	Members of the City Council
FROM:	Mayor Eduardo Martinez
Subject:	Richmond Youth Council Appointment
FINANCIAL IMPACT:	N/A
PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION:	N/A
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE:	Jocelyn Nichole Hernandez Trueba is applying for a vacant seat on the Richmond Youth Council.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:	APPOINT Jocelyn Nichole Hernandez Trueba to the Richmond Youth Council, term expires, October 1, 2024 – Mayor's Office (Mayor Eduardo Martinez 510-620-6503).

DISCUSSION:

Jocelyn has tabled events for Reimagine Richmond. Jocelyn exuded confidence and leadership in her interview. Jocelyn clearly expresses her thoughts and visions when it comes to Richmond youth and will be a great addition to the Richmond Youth Council.

DOCUMENTS ATTACHED:

Attachment 1 – Application